
Under Armour Mountain Running Series - Copper Mtn - 10K - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL          3M        4.6M    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
1     Troy Triplett          M4044          1/7                   38:40    8:01       49:38
2     Sam Benecke            M1824          1/6                   39:03    8:03       49:53
3     Matt Hart              M4044          2/7                   40:32    8:23       51:54
4     Holly Kelleher         F3034         1/26       30:21       41:56    8:32       52:53
5     Attila Marczin         M4044          3/7       29:34       41:46    8:35       53:08
6     Peter Littman          M1824          2/6       29:55       41:51    8:39       53:33
7     Peter Krzanowsky       M4044          4/7       29:35       42:26    8:43       53:58
8     Tori Rinsem            F1824         1/13       31:12       43:57    8:44       54:07
9     Brier Youngfleish      F1824         2/13                   42:44    8:52       54:57
10    Laura McDonald         F3539         1/17       30:23       43:38    8:53       54:59
11    Matt Thomson           M4044          5/7       31:17       43:40    8:55       55:13
12    Allysa Warling         F1824         3/13                   43:58    8:58       55:33
13    Anthony Lenz           M2529         1/12                   45:56    9:17       57:31
14    David Pfotenhauer      M2529         2/12       33:12       45:58    9:20       57:48
15    Anna Shults            F1017          1/3       32:52       46:06    9:24       58:14
16    Hunter Molnar          M1824          3/6                   44:42    9:26       58:23
17    Grace Ellsworth        F1017          2/3       32:25       45:50    9:27       58:31
18    Chase Holton           M3034         1/25       32:28       45:27    9:27       58:33
19    Bob Sargent            M4549          1/7                   47:32    9:37       59:34
20    Ben Sufrin             M3034         2/25       34:39       48:24    9:38       59:41
21    Spencer Anderson       M1824          4/6       33:33       47:55    9:46     1:00:27
22    Dave Ellsworth         M4044          6/7       34:14       48:42    9:50     1:00:53
23    Roger Santistevan      M4549          2/7       34:23       48:44    9:58     1:01:47
24    Leah Veldhuisen        F1824         4/13       34:38       49:08   10:02     1:02:10
25    Jessica Darby          F2529         1/26       33:46       48:41   10:08     1:02:46
26    Blaine Nicks           M3034         3/25       36:14       49:57   10:10     1:03:01
27    Bryan Rose             M2529         3/12       36:36       50:21   10:13     1:03:15
28    Alexander Cernichiari  M2529         4/12       36:26       50:35   10:17     1:03:39
29    Scott Rickard          M3034         4/25       35:38       50:15   10:17     1:03:43
30    Erik Parker            M4549          3/7       36:05       50:43   10:17     1:03:45
31    Adam Desaulniers       M3034         5/25                   51:07   10:21     1:04:04
32    Isabel Anaya           F4549         1/14       36:19       50:55   10:21     1:04:08
33    Chief Brabon           M4044          7/7                   52:15   10:24     1:04:22
34    Billy Leighton         M1824          5/6       25:51       53:22   10:26     1:04:35
35    Tim Cook               M3539         1/13       37:33       51:57   10:26     1:04:36
36    Kim Gaylord            F4549         2/14       37:17       51:34   10:29     1:04:58
37    Lauren Novo            F3034         2/26       36:19       51:25   10:31     1:05:08
38    Phil Harding           M5054          1/4                   50:51   10:31     1:05:09
39    Bridget Barich         F3034         3/26       37:31       52:28   10:36     1:05:42
40    Emory Wedel            M5559          1/4                   52:21   10:39     1:05:57
41    Wyatt Harding          M1017          1/6       36:45       52:19   10:43     1:06:23
42    Jeff Paul              M3034         6/25       37:52       51:53   10:44     1:06:28
43    Joseph Parks           M3034         7/25       38:12       53:16   10:44     1:06:30
44    Lin Lei                M3034         8/25       37:35       52:40   10:46     1:06:39
45    Juan Mondragon         M4549          4/7       37:58       53:19   10:50     1:07:05
46    Gabrielle Vandergriff  F1824         5/13       38:17       53:24   10:56     1:07:41
47    Kyla Neuhalfen         F2529         2/26       38:13       53:56   10:56     1:07:41
48    Joshua Haupt           M3034         9/25       38:10       53:47   10:57     1:07:48
49    Nathan Cashmer         M1824          6/6       37:12       53:23   10:57     1:07:52
50    Paul Asercion          M2529         5/12                   54:29   10:59     1:08:02
51    Joshua Jones           M3539         2/13       38:45       54:09   10:59     1:08:04
52    Jordan Brown           M2529         6/12                   54:14   10:59     1:08:04
53    Carrie Costello        F3539         2/17       38:44       53:54   11:01     1:08:15
54    Heather Tolbert        F3034         4/26       39:19       54:21   11:01     1:08:16
55    Bill Neczypor          M5559          2/4       39:20       54:33   11:02     1:08:22
56    Frederick Shendo       M2529         7/12       40:41       55:35   11:06     1:08:48
57    Jon Lyon               M3034        10/25       39:57       55:20   11:07     1:08:50
58    Tessa Spialek          F1824         6/13                   55:01   11:08     1:09:01
59    Michael Decker         M2529         8/12       40:42       55:15   11:12     1:09:20
60    Trevor Brightman       M3539         3/13       40:34       55:30   11:12     1:09:21
61    Jamie Flanagan         F3034         5/26                   55:05   11:12     1:09:24
62    James Neuhalfen        M2529         9/12       43:13       59:52   11:13     1:09:30
63    Jessica Bela           F3034         6/26       41:33       56:09   11:17     1:09:53
64    David Nonberg          M3034        11/25       39:53       55:27   11:17     1:09:55
65    Hares Najand           M3539         4/13       41:39       56:36   11:22     1:10:26
66    Heather Langfield      F3034         7/26       40:10       55:56   11:22     1:10:27
67    Kyle Tivnan            M2529        10/12       40:01       55:59   11:24     1:10:40
68    Brian Herrmann         M3034        12/25       39:53       55:33   11:25     1:10:40
69    Debra Zagozda          F3034         8/26       39:49       55:25   11:26     1:10:51
70    Kristin Morgan         F3034         9/26       40:03       55:35   11:29     1:11:08
71    Colter Harding         M1017          2/6       40:03       56:12   11:33     1:11:31
72    Rahsaan Rogers         M3034        13/25                   57:31   11:34     1:11:41
73    Raymond Hailes         M3539         5/13       41:14       57:32   11:34     1:11:41
74    Eric Blevens           M3034        14/25       40:43       57:32   11:34     1:11:42
75    Amy Ridder             F4044         1/10       40:46       57:03   11:41     1:12:20
76    Catherine Spann        F3034        10/26       41:31       58:08   11:41     1:12:26
77    Tim Downing            M60UP          1/5       40:56       57:20   11:44     1:12:42
78    Molly Christopher      F2529         3/26                   57:30   11:46     1:12:53
79    Joshua Seematter       M3034        15/25       41:19       58:08   11:48     1:13:08
80    Ben Roth               M3034        16/25                   57:34   11:51     1:13:27
81    Dan Chang              M3539         6/13                   59:10   11:53     1:13:38
82    Alexandre Rubadeau     F3034        11/26       41:13       58:18   11:54     1:13:41
83    Dani Lee               F2529         4/26       41:38       58:26   11:59     1:14:13
84    Lona Homersham         F4044         2/10       40:29       58:21   12:01     1:14:24
85    Phil Onwiler           M3034        17/25       42:27       59:10   12:01     1:14:27
86    Alex Simpson           F1824         7/13       43:46     1:00:51   12:03     1:14:42
87    Justin Yang            M2529        11/12       42:32       59:07   12:04     1:14:45
88    Karen Kahler           F4549         3/14       41:04       59:09   12:04     1:14:46
89    Monica Deshmukh        F4044         3/10       42:27     1:00:14   12:05     1:14:52
90    Brent Emerson          M3034        18/25       41:53       59:26   12:06     1:14:58
91    Kerilyn Barstow        F3034        12/26       41:53       59:17   12:06     1:15:00
92    Patricia Walker        F3539         3/17       41:53       59:17   12:07     1:15:01
93    Charles Calhoun        M3539         7/13       40:26       58:25   12:09     1:15:14
94    Patrick Osman          M3034        19/25       43:43     1:00:12   12:10     1:15:25
95    Tori Hanna             F3539         4/17       41:38       59:27   12:11     1:15:31
96    Anna Klochak           F2529         5/26       43:12       59:55   12:15     1:15:52
97    Kristen Novo           F2529         6/26       40:43       59:05   12:15     1:15:52
98    Megan Miller           F2529         7/26                 1:00:57   12:17     1:16:03
99    Jen Galvin             F3034        13/26       43:14     1:00:58   12:18     1:16:09
100   Phil Dauria            M3034        20/25                 1:01:00   12:18     1:16:15
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101   Sidney Williams        F1824         8/13       43:36     1:01:00   12:21     1:16:30
102   Deeann Wilfong         F4044         4/10       42:22     1:01:09   12:22     1:16:36
103   Crystal Sagan          F3539         5/17       45:46     1:02:03   12:22     1:16:37
104   Maddie Labor           F1824         9/13       41:28       59:13   12:22     1:16:39
105   Jeff Jakopec           M5054          2/4       45:24     1:01:41   12:23     1:16:41
106   Margaret Lapinski      F3539         6/17       43:53     1:01:12   12:23     1:16:45
107   Allison Dobbs          F2529         8/26       43:14     1:01:09   12:24     1:16:49
108   Ashley Plummer         F3034        14/26       43:34     1:01:05   12:26     1:16:59
109   Renee Geary            F2529         9/26       43:23     1:00:58   12:28     1:17:12
110   Kyri Baker             F2529        10/26       43:40     1:01:46   12:38     1:18:13
111   Janessa Onwiler        F1824        10/13       43:58     1:01:42   12:38     1:18:14
112   Chris Malherbe         M4549          5/7       43:48     1:01:44   12:43     1:18:44
113   Jamy Laforte           F4044         5/10       44:22     1:02:11   12:45     1:18:59
114   James Simpson          M4549          6/7       47:23     1:04:31   12:46     1:19:04
115   Aidan Malherbe         M1017          3/6       43:49     1:02:53   12:48     1:19:18
116   Jessica Streit         F3539         7/17                 1:02:53   12:50     1:19:30
117   Katrina Sailer         F3539         8/17       42:02     1:01:11   12:52     1:19:43
118   Sandy Asercion         F5559          1/2       43:37     1:03:31   12:53     1:19:50
119   David Gachupin         M3034        21/25       45:43     1:03:55   12:55     1:20:03
120   Natalie Malherbe       F4044         6/10       43:57     1:02:50   12:55     1:20:04
121   Derek Hull             M3034        22/25       44:23     1:03:19   12:57     1:20:16
122   Ellen Seymour          F4044         7/10       44:18     1:03:18   12:57     1:20:17
123   Sarah Harding          F4549         4/14       44:38     1:03:11   12:58     1:20:18
124   Barry Beck             M5559          3/4       42:57     1:03:01   13:05     1:21:03
125   John Kearney           M1017          4/6       45:11     1:04:02   13:05     1:21:05
126   Chaz Emmons            M3034        23/25       44:21     1:02:51   13:05     1:21:06
127   Stacy Yarnell          F3539         9/17       45:21     1:03:52   13:07     1:21:19
128   Anna Allison           F1824        11/13                 1:04:53   13:11     1:21:42
129   Kahla McRoberts        F2529        11/26       46:38     1:04:36   13:15     1:22:02
130   Alexa McRoberts        F2529        12/26                 1:04:33   13:15     1:22:03
131   Polly Warrack          F2529        13/26       48:13     1:05:28   13:20     1:22:38
132   Francesca Menato       F2529        14/26       48:14     1:05:06   13:20     1:22:39
133   Laura Murray           F2529        15/26       48:13     1:05:28   13:20     1:22:39
134   Khyati Patel           F1824        12/13       48:15     1:05:28   13:20     1:22:39
135   Gavin Batty            M2529        12/12       47:55     1:05:10   13:21     1:22:40
136   Kelly Rappe            F2529        16/26       48:52     1:06:02   13:21     1:22:42
137   Emily Miller           F3034        15/26       45:47     1:05:44   13:23     1:22:58
138   Bethany Demeter        F3034        16/26       47:26     1:06:07   13:30     1:23:41
139   Andrew Wallace         M3539         8/13       49:23     1:07:34   13:31     1:23:47
140   Kelsey Moss            F2529        17/26       49:30     1:07:26   13:32     1:23:54
141   Bart Hornor            M4549          7/7       47:45     1:06:37   13:33     1:23:54
142   Ken Roth               M60UP          2/5       47:55     1:06:49   13:34     1:24:04
143   McKlaire Goodman       F2529        18/26       47:40     1:06:17   13:35     1:24:12
144   Kimberly Simpson       F4549         5/14       47:20     1:06:48   13:37     1:24:20
145   Jennifer Coughanour    F3034        17/26       48:26     1:07:59   13:37     1:24:21
146   Megan Smith            F3539        10/17       48:27     1:07:58   13:37     1:24:21
147   Michelle Morovitz      F5054          1/3       46:39     1:07:10   13:38     1:24:30
148   Shanae Sepulveda       F2529        19/26       47:47     1:06:43   13:40     1:24:43
149   Stephanie Chapman      F4044         8/10       47:29     1:07:24   13:40     1:24:43
150   Stephanie Welsh        F4549         6/14       47:36     1:07:28   13:40     1:24:43
151   Erin Miller            F3539        11/17       46:45     1:06:30   13:43     1:24:59
152   Tracy Chester          F4044         9/10       47:21     1:07:22   13:47     1:25:25
153   Allison Pattillo       F4549         7/14       47:22     1:07:20   13:47     1:25:26
154   Wayne Cox              M60UP          3/5       45:53     1:07:43   13:48     1:25:31
155   Kristin Klimaszewski   F3034        18/26       48:28     1:08:03   13:49     1:25:34
156   Kelly Goldman          F3539        12/17       48:38     1:08:15   13:55     1:26:14
157   Jennifer Millier       F3539        13/17                 1:08:16   13:55     1:26:15
158   Jonathan Sanders       M3539         9/13       46:46     1:07:10   13:59     1:26:40
159   Paige Gaines           F2529        20/26       49:29     1:08:30   14:04     1:27:12
160   Sylvia Hardy           F3034        19/26       51:26     1:09:55   14:06     1:27:20
161   Lauren Haber           F3034        20/26       52:40     1:11:21   14:17     1:28:29
162   Christina Luedtke      F3034        21/26       48:20     1:09:32   14:20     1:28:49
163   Maggie Hunt            F2529        21/26       49:51     1:10:44   14:25     1:29:22
164   Andrew Kahler          M5054          3/4       49:48     1:10:03   14:34     1:30:15
165   Mindy Brewster         F3539        14/17       51:00     1:11:29   14:37     1:30:34
166   Marilyn Steinman       F4549         8/14       49:06     1:09:45   14:37     1:30:36
167   Debbie Hornor          F4549         9/14       50:54     1:11:57   14:38     1:30:37
168   Tiffany Steffey        F3034        22/26       51:26     1:12:19   14:50     1:31:54
169   Sheldon Brennemann     F2529        22/26       50:24     1:11:06   14:50     1:31:57
170   Kevin Wooster          M3539        10/13       49:35     1:11:18   14:51     1:32:00
171   Matthew Green          M3034        24/25       56:38     1:14:28   14:59     1:32:51
172   Tandice Hawkey         F3539        15/17       50:45     1:13:28   15:08     1:33:48
173   Luke Kennedy           M1017          5/6       58:37     1:18:06   15:21     1:35:06
174   Sven Lindahl           M5054          4/4       51:51     1:13:27   15:31     1:36:11
175   Larry Crockett         M5559          4/4       52:31     1:14:20   15:33     1:36:21
176   Rosanne Snyder         F5054          2/3       51:42     1:15:14   15:34     1:36:26
177   Hanna Fellinger        F2529        23/26       55:30     1:18:02   15:51     1:38:11
178   Latosha Thomas         F3034        23/26       55:55     1:16:49   16:01     1:39:16
179   Jason German           M3539        11/13       56:41     1:17:00   16:01     1:39:16
180   Hayden Kirby           M1017          6/6       49:07     1:13:20   16:17     1:40:53
181   Monica Lacroix         F4549        10/14       49:08     1:13:21   16:18     1:41:02
182   Dan French             M60UP          4/5       52:50     1:19:12   16:19     1:41:09
183   Kayla Boos             F2529        24/26       56:57     1:20:39   16:21     1:41:16
184   Alba Avitia            F2529        25/26       56:57     1:20:40   16:21     1:41:17
185   Sandra Zarifa          F4549        11/14       51:41               16:29     1:42:11
186   Jamie Martucci         F5054          3/3       56:49     1:20:22   16:30     1:42:12
187   Clayton Elliott        M3034        25/25       56:30     1:19:59   16:33     1:42:32
188   Nathan Elliott         M3539        12/13       56:30     1:20:01   16:33     1:42:33
189   Pam Kennedy            F4549        12/14       58:44     1:21:23   16:42     1:43:31
190   Maria Abramowicz       F3034        24/26       53:01     1:20:36   16:44     1:43:42
191   Talisa Hayes           F3539        16/17       58:24     1:23:34   17:07     1:46:02
192   Peg Hall               F5559          2/2     1:00:19     1:24:01   17:09     1:46:15
193   Kristy Kadash          F4044        10/10       58:05     1:22:07   17:17     1:47:07
194   Isabella Valdez        F1824        13/13                           18:06     1:52:09
195   Megan Malherbe         F1017          3/3     1:03:33     1:29:14   18:07     1:52:16
196   Sarah Hicks            F2529        26/26     1:04:18     1:29:33   18:07     1:52:17
197   Kecia Valdez           F4549        13/14     1:03:33     1:29:13   18:08     1:52:20
198   Kelly Hicks            F3539        17/17     1:04:18     1:29:31   18:09     1:52:27
199   Mike Darfus            M3539        13/13     1:15:34     1:41:36   19:35     2:01:24
200   Whitney Presley        F4549        14/14     1:17:38     1:46:28   20:13     2:05:16
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201   Rick Tidwell           M60UP          5/5     1:11:06     1:43:34   21:08     2:11:00
202   Leila Darfus           F3034        25/26                 1:46:18   22:02     2:16:30
203   Kristie Kahlweiss      F3034        26/26       54:53     1:37:14   24:09     2:29:37
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